Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
Oklahoma Sooners 10 21 7 12 50
West Virginia Mountaineers 3 14 13 19 49

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Trey Millard down the middle for 4 yard gain
(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 11:01

15 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:59 OU 7-0

OKLA FG Michael Hunnicutt kicked a 32-yard field goal 4:58
7 PLAYS, 18 YARDS, TOP 3:09 OU 10-0 (RESULT FROM 22YD INT RET)
WVU FG Tyler Bitancurt kicked a 19-yard field goal 1:28

11 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 3:30 OU 10-3
2nd Quarter

WVU TD Andrew Buie rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 11:00
9 PLAYS, 48 YARDS, TOP 3:48 WV 10-10
OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Jalen Saunders down the middle for 76 yard gain

(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 9:35

2 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:25 OU 17-10

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Kenny Stills to the left for 4 yard gain
(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 5:16

8 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 3:15 OU 24-10

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 33 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 3:38

6 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 1:38 OU 27-17

OKLA TD Damien Williams rushed to the right for 48 yard gain

(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 2:13

4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:25 OU 31-17

3rd Quarter

WVU TD Tavon Austin rushed to the left for 74 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 14:16
2 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 0:44 OU 31-24
OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Kenny Stills to the left for 11 yard gain

(Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 11:54

5 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:22 OU 38-24

WVU TD Tavon Austin rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt missed PAT) 5:46
17 PLAYS, 92 YARDS, TOP 6:08 OU 38-30

4th Quarter

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 4 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Geno Smith pass to Stedman Bailey) 11:22

5 PLAYS, 97 YARDS, TOP 2:01 OU 38-36

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 8 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 7:12

2 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 0:21 WV 43-38

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Kenny Stills down the middle for 8 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Landry Jones pass to Justin Brown) 4:10

7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 3:02 OU 44-43

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 40 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Geno Smith run to the right) 2:53

3 PLAYS, 92 YARDS, TOP 1:17 WV 49-44

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Kenny Stills down the middle for 5 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Landry Jones pass to Jalen Saunders) 0:24

6 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 2:29 OU 50-49

Team Stats OKLA Wvu
First Downs 30 32
Third Down Efficiency 9-15 8-14
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-1 2-3
Plays-Net Yards 82-662 82-778
Rushes-Yds 31-108 47-458
Passing Yds 554 320
Kick Return Yds 162 168
Punt Return Yds 0 0
Passes 38-51-1 20-35-2
Punts 3-114 2-77
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yds 8-76 5-34
Sack-Yds 0-0 0-0
Time of Poss. 33:1 26:59

Individual Stats

RUSHING

OKLA: Damien Williams 22-92, Blake Bell 5-12, Brennan Clay 3-7, Team 1--3

WVU: Tavon Austin 21-344, Geno Smith 4-52, Andrew Buie 16-48, Dustin Garrison 4-11,
Jordan Thompson 1-3, Stedman Bailey 1-0

PASSING
OKLA: Landry Jones 38-51-554-1
WVU: Geno Smith 20-35-320-2

RECEIVING

OKLA: Kenny Stills 10-91, Jalen Saunders 7-123, Justin Brown 6-112, Damien Williams 6-71,

Sterling Shepard 4-97, Trey Millard 3-17, Brennan Clay 1-25, Trey Metoyer 1-18

WVU: Stedman Bailey 13-205, Tavon Austin 4-82, Cody Clay 1-19, Jordan Thompson 1-11, J.D. Woods 1-3
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Team
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia
Oklahoma
West Virginia

Start
Poss Clock Ball On
KO 15:00 25
KO 10:55 21
INT 8:07 opp 33
KO 4:53 20
KO 1:28 25
PUNT 14:45 14
PUNT 13:55 46
FUMB 13:48 opp 48
KO 9:53 24
KO 9:29 34
PUNT 8:31 24
KO 5:08 9
KO 3:38 25
KO 2:01 24
INT 1:53 opp 39
FGA 0:15 20
KO 14:53 22
KO 14:09 20
KO 11:49 8
KO 5:38 30
PUNT 2:30 21
DOWNS 0:45 15
INT 13:23 3
KO 11:16 27
PUNT 7:33 15
KO 7:05 21
KO 4:04 8
KO 2:41 46
KO 0:21 23

End
Poss
TD
INT
FG
FG
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
INT
FGA
HALF
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
INT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
11:01
8:07
4:58
1:28
14:45
13:55
13:48
10:00
9:35
8:31
5:16
3:38
2:13
1:53
0:15
0:00
14:16
11:54
5:46
2:30
0:45
13:23
11:22
7:33
7:12
4:10
2:53
0:24
0:00

Ball On

50
opp 15
opp 2
41
14
48

39

24
opp 20
opp 40

opp 48
opp 15
opp 48

43

opp 49
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YDS TOP
75 3:59
29 2:48
18 3:09
78 3:25
16 1:43
0 0:50
2 0:07
48 3:48
76 0:18
5 0:58
76 3:15
91 1:30
75 1:25
0 0:08
19 1:38
40 0:15
78 0:37
80 2:15
92 6:03
22 3:08
64 1:45
37 2:22
97 2:01
16 3:43
85 0:21
79 2:55
92 1:11
54 2:17
28 0:21



